Jensen, Interim City Manager be and is hereby 
appointed as City Manager of the City of Kearney, Nebraska, effective May 1, 2024 
subject to conditions, duties, and responsibilities as outlined in the attached Employment 
Agreement with an annual salary of One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars 
($195,000.00) as shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof by 
reference. 
 PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 23RD DAY OF APRIL, 2024. 

ATTEST: STANLEY A. CLOUSE 
PEGGY EYNETICH PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL 
CITY CLERK      AND EX-OFFICIO MAYOR 

OPEN ACCOUNT CLAIM